
February 14, 2026 KOKURA 11R SHIMONOSEKI STAKES

KOKURA
11

Post Time

 15:20
11R SHIMONOSEKI STAKES
MIX SD, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:35,570,000 Yen

1200m, Turf Added Money (1000Yen)   18,700   7,500   4,700   2,800   1,870

Stakes Money(1000Yen)      378     108      54                

Total       (1000Yen)   19,078   7,608   4,754   2,800   1,870
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No
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No

CPU
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Turf 1200m
Turf 1000m
Turf 1400m
Turf 1600m
Turf 1800m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Lord Kanaloa H5 70 41,472,000 Yen KOKT 0.1.0.3 1200 3.1.2.13 Jan 31/26 79 1KOKURA3 Dec 14/25 87 5CHUKYO4 Nov 23/25 86 4KYOTO6 Nov 8/25 87 3FUKUSHIMA1 Sep 27/25 75 4HANSHIN8

Lord Trail(JPN) Daito Ozawa KYOT 0.0.1.2 1000 0.0.0.0 GANRYUJIMA STAK 3-Win CHIRYU STAKES 3-Win DAIGO STAKES 3-Win KIBITAKI STAKES 3-Win DOTOMBORI STAKE 3-Win
58.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.2 1400 0.0.0.0 12th /18 No. 5 Fav.11 5th /10 No. 1 Fav. 5 6th /16 No. 6 Fav.12 3rd /16 No. 2 Fav.12 14th /16 No.14 Fav.10

1 1 Paradise Ridge Bay Kenichi Fujioka CHUT 1.0.0.3 1600 0.0.0.1 486 +4 S Hamanaka 56.0 482 +2 K Nagahama 58.0 480 0 R Takasugi 58.0 480 0 Y Tsunoda 55.0 480 +2 R Takasugi 58.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 1.1.0.5 WETT 0.0.0.3 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.1 1200m Turf Good 1:09.2 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.3 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.4 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.7

K.I.Farm Total 3.1.2.14 ALLT 3.1.2.14 --12------------ 7-6 34.6F 33.0-33.8 3-3 34.9F 33.8-34.9 5-5 33.5F 34.3-33.7 3-2 35.1F 33.0-35.3 6-6 34.7F 34.4-33.9
Lord Horse Club Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 1 2 Daytona Mode(JPN)(1.3) Mozu Nana Star(JPN(0.5) Uncle Cross(JPN)(0.3) Salt Queen(JPN)(0.1) Stahl Wind(JPN)(1.4)
Harry Angel C4 80 49,990,000 Yen KOKT 2.0.1.0 1200 3.1.3.3 Feb 1/26 80 1KOKURA4 Jan 10/26 81 1KYOTO3 Nov 8/25 71 3FUKUSHIMA1 Oct 26/25 78 3KYOTO9 Sep 27/25 70 4NAKAYAMA8

Koseki(IRE) Genki Maruyama KYOT 0.0.1.1 1000 0.0.0.0 SUONADA TOKUBET 2-Win SHISHIGATANI TO 2-Win IIZAKAONSEN TOK 2-Win MIBU TOKUBETSU 2-Win KATSUURA TOKUBE 2-Win
58.0 Ritto HANT 1.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 1st /15 No. 3 Fav. 1 3rd /18 No.12 Fav. 5 13th /16 No. 8 Fav. 2 4th /14 No.14 Fav. 2 3rd /16 No. 7 Fav. 4

1 2 4 Nonchalance Bay Masato Nishizono CHUT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 482 -6 G Maruyama 58.0 488 +4 K Matsuyama 57.0 484 -2 Y Ishikawa 57.0 486 0 C Lemaire 57.0 486 +2 S Ishibashi 56.0
(Dark Angel) Four Seasons 1.0.1.0 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:06.9 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.9 1200m Turf Good 1:08.9 1200m Turf Firm 1:07.9

Godolphin Total 3.1.3.3 ALLT 3.1.3.3 -- 1---- 3------ 1-1 34.4F 32.5-34.4 2-2 34.1F 33.7-33.7 2-2 36.0F 32.6-35.5 2-2 34.1F 34.6-34.1 1-1 34.1F 33.8-33.8
HH Sheikh Hamdan bin Mohd Al <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 1 W 2 0 1 1 Hollywood Memory(J(-0.1) Jasper Divine(USA)(0.6) Itsumo Nikoniko(JP(0.8) Moja Leo(JPN)(0.2) So Darn Right(IRE)(0.3)
Silver State H5 77 66,840,000 Yen KOKT 0.1.1.0 1200 1.1.0.4 Dec 14/25 82 5CHUKYO4 Sep 27/25 89 4HANSHIN8 Aug 24/25 92 4CHUKYO2 Jul 13/25 75 2FUKUSHIMA6 Jun 15/25 69 3HANSHIN4

Ecoro Mars(JPN) Kazuki Kikuzawa KYOT 0.0.1.0 1000 0.0.0.0 CHIRYU STAKES 3-Win DOTOMBORI STAKE 3-Win NAGASHINO STAKE 3-Win HIKOBOSHI SHO 2-Win MUKOGAWA TOKUBE 2-Win
58.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.3 1400 0.0.0.1 8th /10 No. 2 Fav. 2 4th /16 No.10 Fav. 6 2nd /9 No. 9 Fav. 5 1st /9 No. 9 Fav. 3 4th /15 No. 2 Fav. 5

2 3 Finalizar Dark Bay Mitsunori Makiura CHUT 0.1.0.1 1600 1.1.1.4 498 +10 D Ozawa 58.0 488 -2 R Sakai 58.0 490 -2 S Yoshimura 58.0 492 0 K Tosaki 58.0 492 0 R Sakai 58.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.1.0.4 WETT 0.0.1.1 1800 1.1.1.0 1200m Turf Good 1:09.6 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.4 1200m Turf Firm 1:07.6 1200m Turf Firm 1:10.3 1200m Turf Good 1:10.2

Fujimoto Farm Total 3.3.2.11 ALLT 3.3.2.11 ---------------- 3-3 35.3F 33.8-34.9 1-1 34.0F 34.4-33.9 4-5 33.5F 33.7-33.5 2-2 34.9F 35.2-35.1 9-9 35.5F 33.5-36.0
Masatoshi Haramura <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 1 0 0 5 Mozu Nana Star(JPN(0.9) Stahl Wind(JPN)(0.1) Wonder Kisara(JPN)(0.4) Baby Kiss(JPN)(0.0) Rapier(JPN)(0.7)
Jo Cappuccino M7 67 46,789,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.3 1200 2.3.3.16 Jan 31/26 78 1KOKURA3 Dec 7/25 85 5NAKAYAMA2 Nov 8/25 84 3FUKUSHIMA1 Aug 23/25 81 2SAPPORO1 Aug 3/25 72 1SAPPORO4

Heart Whip(JPN) Hiroto Mayuzumi KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 GANRYUJIMA STAK 3-Win NANSO STAKES 3-Win KIBITAKI STAKES 3-Win 2025 WORLD ALL- 2-Win TOMAKOMAI TOKUB 2-Win
56.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 14th /18 No. 4 Fav.16 6th /12 No. 7 Fav.11 7th /16 No.12 Fav.13 1st /14 No.14 Fav. 3 2nd /13 No. 5 Fav. 7

2 4 Doki Doki Madonna Grey Toshihiro Ebina CHUT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 494 +4 R Yokoyama 53.0 490 -2 R Yokoyama 56.0 492 -2 R Yokoyama 53.0 494 0 R Sakai 56.0 494 +2 R Yokoyama 56.0
(Manhattan Cafe) Four Seasons 0.0.0.4 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.1 1200m Turf Firm 1:07.6 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.6 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.4

Seishindai Stud Ranch Total 4.4.4.19 ALLT 2.3.3.16 --14------------ 12-14 34.2F 33.0-33.8 12-11 33.7F 32.8-34.4 10-11 34.7F 33.0-35.3 2-2 34.9F 33.9-35.1 5-5 34.3F 33.5-34.9
Normandy Thoroughbred Racing <--[Closer] ALLD 2.1.1.3 1 W 2 2 2 1 Daytona Mode(JPN)(1.3) Sympatheia(JPN)(0.4) Salt Queen(JPN)(0.3) Maru Puri(JPN)(0.0) Evan Sweet(JPN)(0.0)
Declaration of War M5 72 43,698,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 1200 2.1.1.6 Jan 5/26 73 1NAKAYAMA2 Dec 7/25 88 5NAKAYAMA2 Jul 5/25 76 1HAKODATE7 Jun 22/25 85 1HAKODATE4 Mar 30/25 78 3NAKAYAMA2

Leo Themis(JPN) Takuro Ishida KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 SUNRISE STAKES 3-Win NANSO STAKES 3-Win TVh HAI 3-Win UHB HAI 3-Win FUNABASHI STAKE 3-Win
56.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 13th /14 No.10 Fav. 4 4th /12 No. 1 Fav. 3 7th /14 No.12 Fav. 4 7th /15 No.13 Fav. 2 5th /16 No. 5 Fav. 1

3 5 Curren Stacey Chestnut Daisuke Takayanagi CHUT 0.1.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 502 +2 A Tsumura 55.0 500 0 A Tsumura 56.0 500 0 D Sasaki 56.0 500 0 D Sasaki 55.0 500 +4 T Ishida 55.0
(War Front) BL Four Seasons 1.0.1.2 WETT 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.7 1200m Turf Firm 1:07.4 1200m Turf Good 1:09.8 1200m Turf Yield 1:09.1 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.4

Takao Takayanagi Total 3.1.2.10 ALLT 2.1.1.8 ----------13---- 9-9 35.5F 33.3-34.9 7-6 34.0F 32.8-34.4 5-5 34.7F 34.8-34.5 5-5 34.7F 33.8-34.9 9-11 34.7F 34.1-34.9
Leo Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 1.0.1.2 5 W 0 0 1 0 Win Iolite(JPN)(1.5) Sympatheia(JPN)(0.2) Namura Clara(JPN)(0.5) Eau de Mer(JPN)(0.4) Jo Medvind(JPN)(0.4)
Daiwa Major M6 70 62,750,000 Yen KOKT 1.0.0.2 1200 3.2.3.10 Jan 31/26 81 1KOKURA3 Dec 7/25 86 5NAKAYAMA2 Nov 23/25 84 4KYOTO6 Oct 18/25 88 4NIIGATA1 Sep 27/25 90 4HANSHIN8

Ruh(JPN) Fuma Matsuwaka KYOT 0.0.0.3 1000 0.0.0.0 GANRYUJIMA STAK 3-Win NANSO STAKES 3-Win DAIGO STAKES 3-Win HOKURIKU STAKES 3-Win DOTOMBORI STAKE 3-Win
56.0 Ritto HANT 1.1.1.1 1400 0.0.1.1 11th /18 No.15 Fav. 4 5th /12 No. 6 Fav. 9 7th /16 No.12 Fav. 9 3rd /18 No.13 Fav. 7 2nd /16 No. 1 Fav. 7

3 6 Las Emociones Bay Hisashi Shimizu CHUT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 500 -4 F Matsuwaka 54.0 504 -2 S Ishibashi 56.0 506 0 R Sakai 56.0 506 +4 Y Tannai 54.0 502 0 F Matsuwaka 56.0
(Sunday Silence) Four Seasons 2.0.1.7 WETT 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:07.9 1200m Turf Firm 1:07.5 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.5 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.7 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.3

Tomohiro Sakamoto Total 3.2.4.12 ALLT 3.2.4.11 --11------------ 3-4 34.7F 33.0-33.8 9-11 33.8F 32.8-34.4 7-10 33.3F 34.3-33.7 6-6 34.1F 33.9-34.1 3-3 33.6F 34.4-33.9
Nikko Haku <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.1 1 W 1 0 0 3 Daytona Mode(JPN)(1.1) Sympatheia(JPN)(0.3) Uncle Cross(JPN)(0.5) Flicker Jab(JPN)(0.7) Stahl Wind(JPN)(0.0)
Thunder Snow F4 84 57,398,000 Yen KOKT 2.1.0.1 1200 2.3.1.3 Jan 31/26 82 1KOKURA3 Dec 14/25 91 5CHUKYO4 Nov 8/25 84 3FUKUSHIMA1 Oct 19/25 86 4NIIGATA2 Aug 31/25 76 3NIIGATA4

Baby Kiss(JPN) Shuto Kobayashi KYOT 0.0.0.1 1000 1.0.1.2 GANRYUJIMA STAK 3-Win CHIRYU STAKES 3-Win KIBITAKI STAKES 3-Win HIYOKU TOKUBETS 2-Win RAIKO TOKUBETSU 2-Win
56.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 8th /18 No. 8 Fav. 1 2nd /10 No. 4 Fav. 4 10th /16 No.10 Fav. 8 1st /18 No. 7 Fav. 5 4th /12 No. 8 Fav. 3

4 7 6 Taiki A One Chestnut Takafumi Aoki CHUT 0.1.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 458 +6 K Kikuzawa 55.0 452 -2 K Kikuzawa 55.0 454 0 K Kikuzawa 54.0 454 +8 K Kikuzawa 55.0 446 +6 K Kikuzawa 54.0
(Helmet) Four Seasons 2.1.0.1 WETT 2.0.1.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:07.9 1200m Turf Good 1:08.8 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.7 1000m Turf Firm 0:55.0 1000m Turf Firm 0:54.8

Shimizu Stud Total 3.3.2.9 ALLT 3.3.2.6 -- 8------------ 12-11 33.9F 33.0-33.8 7-7 33.7F 33.8-34.9 2-1 35.7F 33.0-35.3 32.2F 32.6-33.2 33.0F 32.0-32.4
Nobuo Egawa <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.3 1 W 0 0 1 1 Daytona Mode(JPN)(1.1) Mozu Nana Star(JPN(0.1) Salt Queen(JPN)(0.4) Jasper Divine(USA)(-0.6) Ikosan(JPN)(0.7)
Maurice H5 73 61,304,000 Yen KOKT 1.2.0.2 1200 2.3.0.6 Jan 31/26 87 1KOKURA3 Nov 23/25 80 4KYOTO6 Sep 27/25 87 4HANSHIN8 Jul 19/25 79 2KOKURA7 Jun 29/25 91 2KOKURA2

Miltenberg(JPN) Hayato Yoshida KYOT 0.1.0.2 1000 0.0.0.0 GANRYUJIMA STAK 3-Win DAIGO STAKES 3-Win DOTOMBORI STAKE 3-Win TELEQ HAI 3-Win SASEBO STAKES 3-Win
58.0 Ritto HANT 1.0.0.3 1400 0.0.0.2 5th /18 No. 9 Fav. 7 13th /16 No.11 Fav. 3 5th /16 No. 7 Fav. 4 5th /17 No. 4 Fav. 2 2nd /13 No. 4 Fav. 4

4 8 5 Perlenkette Bay Hidenori Take CHUT 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.1 492 +6 H Kameda 57.0 486 -6 C Demuro 58.0 492 0 K Matsuyama 58.0 492 -4 R Sakai 58.0 496 +12 R Sakai 57.0
(Screen Hero) Four Seasons 0.0.0.3 WETT 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:07.5 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.8 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.5 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.8 1200m Turf Firm 1:07.9

Northern Farm Total 2.3.0.9 ALLT 2.3.0.9 -- 5------------ 9-9 33.8F 33.0-33.8 12-12 33.3F 34.3-33.7 13-14 32.8F 34.4-33.9 6-5 34.7F 33.7-34.9 4-4 34.4F 33.2-34.6
U.Carrot Farm <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 0 Daytona Mode(JPN)(0.7) Uncle Cross(JPN)(0.8) Stahl Wind(JPN)(0.2) Aim in Life(USA)(0.2) Yamanin Un Fil(JPN(0.1)
Matsurida Gogh M7 76 66,878,000 Yen KOKT 0.1.0.1 1200 0.1.0.9 Nov 29/25 86 4KYOTO7 Oct 4/25 82 4TOKYO1 Jul 26/25 85 1SAPPORO1 Jul 5/25 72 1HAKODATE7 May 25/25 88 2TOKYO10

Schwertleite(JPN) Heart Kameda KYOT 0.0.1.0 1000 0.0.0.0 HIGASHIYAMA STA 3-Win HAKUSHU STAKES 3-Win TVh SHO 3-Win TVh HAI 3-Win FREEWAY STAKES 3-Win
56.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.2 1400 1.2.1.8 3rd /12 No. 4 Fav.11 10th /15 No. 5 Fav.12 6th /12 No. 8 Fav.12 12th /14 No. 2 Fav. 7 4th /9 No. 2 Fav. 8

5 9 Chevalier Chestnut Masakazu Ikegami CHUT 0.0.1.6 1600 2.1.2.4 450 -2 K Ogino 53.0 452 +6 K Ogino 54.0 446 -2 H Matsumoto 54.0 448 -2 K Yokoyama 56.0 450 +6 H Tanabe 56.0
(Sunday Silence) Four Seasons 0.2.0.5 WETT 1.1.1.1 1800 0.0.0.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.5 1400m Turf Firm 1:20.5 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.1 1200m Turf Good 1:10.1 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.6

Okada Stud Total 3.4.3.21 ALLT 3.4.3.21 ---------------- 5-4 33.5F 36.4-33.7 9-11 33.7F 34.4-34.0 9-9 33.5F 33.8-33.6 10-12 34.5F 34.8-34.5 8-8 33.7F 35.3-34.5
Normandy Thoroughbred Racing <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 1 1 0 8 Yabusame(JPN)(0.2) Red Schwert(JPN)(0.7) Karpuz Pelus(JPN)(0.7) Namura Clara(JPN)(0.8) Gloria Laus(JPN)(0.2)
Lord Kanaloa H6 85 65,303,000 Yen KOKT 0.1.0.0 1200 0.1.0.6 Dec 28/25 86 5HANSHIN8 Nov 15/25 85 5TOKYO3 Oct 18/25 87 4NIIGATA1 Jul 26/25 85 1SAPPORO1 Jul 5/25 78 1HAKODATE7

Emanuele(JPN) Ryuto Yokoyama KYOT 1.0.0.4 1000 0.0.0.0 COUNT DOWN STAK 3-Win OKUTAMA STAKES 3-Win HOKURIKU STAKES 3-Win TVh SHO 3-Win TVh HAI 3-Win
58.0 Ritto HANT 0.1.0.6 1400 1.0.0.4 5th /10 No. 3 Fav. 4 8th /18 No. 1 Fav. 9 4th /18 No.16 Fav. 3 5th /12 No.10 Fav. 5 4th /14 No. 4 Fav.10

5 10 3 Emanon Bay Osamu Hirata CHUT 0.0.0.1 1600 1.0.1.4 514 +14 R Wada 58.0 500 0 K Miura 58.0 500 -10 R Yokoyama 56.0 510 -4 K Ikezoe 56.0 514 0 K Ikezoe 58.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.2.0.3 WETT 0.0.0.3 1800 0.2.0.5 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.7 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.3 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.8 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.1 1200m Turf Good 1:09.6

Northern Farm Total 3.3.1.22 ALLT 3.3.1.21 ------------ 5-- 5-5 33.3F 34.9-33.5 15-17 33.2F 35.0-33.9 11-10 33.7F 33.9-34.1 7-8 33.6F 33.8-33.6 6-5 34.4F 34.8-34.5
Tan Maruyama <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.1 6 W 0 0 0 1 Itsumo Nikoniko(JP(0.3) Meiner Ticket(JPN)(0.8) Flicker Jab(JPN)(0.8) Karpuz Pelus(JPN)(0.7) Namura Clara(JPN)(0.3)
Mikki Isle M5 79 46,751,000 Yen KOKT 0.2.0.2 1200 3.3.0.6 Jan 31/26 84 1KOKURA3 Nov 8/25 88 3FUKUSHIMA1 Sep 13/25 58 4NAKAYAMA3 Jul 26/25 84 1SAPPORO1 Jun 22/25 87 1HAKODATE4

Namura Rosemary(JPN)
Yoshihito Nagaoka KYOT 0.1.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 GANRYUJIMA STAK 3-Win KIBITAKI STAKES 3-Win HATSUKAZE STAKE 3-Win TVh SHO 3-Win UHB HAI 3-Win
56.0 Ritto HANT 0.1.0.1 1400 0.1.0.0 7th /18 No.14 Fav. 6 5th /16 No. 8 Fav.10 10th /10 No. 3 Fav. 5 7th /12 No. 5 Fav. 2 4th /15 No.10 Fav. 1

6 11 Namura Strawberry Bay Tomohiko Hatsuki CHUT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 462 +2 T Fujikake 54.0 460 +2 T Fujikake 54.0 458 -16 G Maruyama 56.0 474 -4 Y Take 55.0 478 +24 Y Take 55.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.2.0.3 WETT 0.1.0.2 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:07.6 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.4 1200m Dirt Muddy 1:13.2 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.3 1200m Turf Yield 1:09.0

Nakajima Bokujo Total 3.4.0.7 ALLT 3.4.0.6 -- 7------------ 18-18 33.1F 33.0-33.8 13-11 33.9F 33.0-35.3 2-4 38.9F 34.1-35.8 1-1 34.5F 33.8-33.6 1-1 35.2F 33.8-34.9
Mutsuhiro Namura <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.1 1 W 0 0 0 0 Daytona Mode(JPN)(0.8) Salt Queen(JPN)(0.1) Yukimaru(JPN)(3.3) Karpuz Pelus(JPN)(0.9) Eau de Mer(JPN)(0.3)
Bricks and Mortar M5 78 39,630,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.1 Dec 28/25 83 5HANSHIN8 Dec 7/25 79 5HANSHIN2 Oct 12/25 79 3KYOTO4 Aug 24/25 81 3NIIGATA2 Aug 2/25 83 3CHUKYO3

Brickwork(JPN) Arata Saito KYOT 2.1.0.4 1000 0.0.0.0 COUNT DOWN STAK 3-Win MOTOMACHI STAKE 3-Win SANNENZAKA STAK 3-Win TOKI STAKES Ltd TOYOAKE STAKES 3-Win
56.0 Ritto HANT 1.1.0.2 1400 0.0.0.2 8th /10 No. 5 Fav. 9 14th /18 No. 5 Fav.14 13th /13 No. 5 Fav. 8 13th /13 No. 7 Fav. 7 6th /12 No. 1 Fav. 5

6 12 Hautvillers Grey Yasuyuki Tsujino CHUT 0.3.0.2 1600 2.5.0.5 438 0 K Nishizuka 56.0 438 +6 K Nishizuka 53.0 432 -8 K Nishizuka 53.0 440 -2 M Iwata 55.0 442 +6 K Nishizuka 54.0
(Giant's Causeway) BL Four Seasons 1.2.0.3 WETT 0.1.0.0 1800 1.0.0.3 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:45.9 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.5 1400m Turf Firm 1:19.4

Shimokobe Farm Total 3.5.0.11 ALLT 3.5.0.11 ------------ 8-- 10-10 33.1F 34.9-33.5 12-12 33.7F 35.1-33.4 2-2 34.9F 34.1-34.1 3-3 36.4F 33.0-36.1 2-2 34.0F 34.3-33.3
Takayuki Shimokobe <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 6 W 0 0 0 1 Itsumo Nikoniko(JP(0.6) Readiness(JPN)(1.2) Buena Onda(JPN)(0.9) Gray in Green(JPN)(1.0) Acutus(JPN)(0.7)
A Shin Hikari M7 64 74,057,000 Yen KOKT 1.0.1.2 1200 2.2.3.15 Nov 16/25 61 5TOKYO4 Oct 18/25 79 4NIIGATA1 Jul 5/25 77 1HAKODATE7 Apr 27/25 83 2TOKYO2 Mar 30/25 76 3NAKAYAMA2

Happiness Again(JPN)
Yutaro Nonaka KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 GINREI STAKES 3-Win HOKURIKU STAKES 3-Win TVh HAI 3-Win SHONAN STAKES 3-Win FUNABASHI STAKE 3-Win
56.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.1.1.3 14th /14 No. 4 Fav.11 13th /18 No.14 Fav.12 5th /14 No. 7 Fav.12 12th /15 No. 5 Fav.11 6th /16 No.16 Fav.15

7 13 A Shin Sweets Grey Koji Kayano CHUT 0.0.1.0 1600 1.0.0.4 466 +2 D Sasaki 53.0 464 -2 Y Nonaka 53.0 466 +2 K Harada 56.0 464 +2 D Sasaki 53.0 462 +4 Y Hara 53.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 2.0.1.4 WETT 0.0.1.2 1800 0.0.1.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:27.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.4 1200m Turf Good 1:09.7 1400m Turf Firm 1:20.3 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.4

Tomita Bokujo Total 3.3.5.23 ALLT 3.3.5.22 ---------------- 10-11 38.5F 35.2-36.2 18-17 33.7F 33.9-34.1 10-9 34.1F 34.8-34.5 9-9 33.9F 34.1-34.5 9-7 34.7F 34.1-34.9
Koji Asakawa <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 1 2 5 Danon Figo(JPN)(3.6) Flicker Jab(JPN)(1.4) Namura Clara(JPN)(0.4) Hakusan Bird(JPN)(0.5) Jo Medvind(JPN)(0.4)
Fierement C4 76 37,641,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 Dec 6/25 77 5CHUKYO1 Nov 15/25 86 5TOKYO3 Aug 31/25 84 2SAPPORO4 Aug 10/25 81 1SAPPORO6 Jul 27/25 56 1SAPPORO2

Fortem(JPN) Yuji Tannai KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 HIDA STAKES 3-Win OKUTAMA STAKES 3-Win HIDAKA STAKES 3-Win MASHUKO TOKUBET 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.3 11th /12 No.12 Fav. 4 5th /18 No.14 Fav. 7 4th /13 No.10 Fav. 2 1st /14 No. 7 Fav. 2 1st /8 No. 8 Fav. 4

7 14 Madame Aglaia Bay Naoto Chiba CHUT 0.0.0.1 1600 1.1.1.1 478 0 A Saito 57.0 478 -6 T Marquand 57.0 484 +2 Y Take 55.0 482 +2 T Yokoyama 55.0 480 0 Y Tannai 55.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 1.1.1.0 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:20.7 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.1 1500m Turf Good 1:30.1 1500m Turf Firm 1:28.7 1500m Turf Good 1:28.3

Dearest Club Total 3.1.1.7 ALLT 3.1.1.5 ---------------- 1-1 35.3F 34.0-34.0 12-11 33.4F 35.0-33.9 1-1-1 36.3F 30.0-35.7 2-2-2 34.6F 28.9-35.6 1-1-1 35.2F 29.5-35.2
Normandy Thoroughbred Racing <----[FrontRunner] ALLD 0.0.0.2 8WOver 0 1 0 1 Lady Marion(JPN)(1.3) Meiner Ticket(JPN)(0.6) Lila Bonito(JPN)(0.6) Stella Barcelona(J(-0.5) Effortless(JPN)(-0.2)
Fine Needle H5 80 48,324,000 Yen KOKT 2.1.0.1 1200 3.1.2.7 Jan 31/26 92 1KOKURA3 Dec 7/25 79 5NAKAYAMA2 Nov 8/25 84 3FUKUSHIMA1 Sep 13/25 74 4NAKAYAMA3 Sep 7/25 85 4NAKAYAMA2

Taurus Shine(JPN) Hiroki Matsumoto KYOT 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 GANRYUJIMA STAK 3-Win NANSO STAKES 3-Win KIBITAKI STAKES 3-Win HATSUKAZE STAKE 3-Win SEPTEMBER STAKE 3-Win
58.0 Ritto HANT 1.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 2nd /18 No. 7 Fav. 3 9th /12 No. 5 Fav. 7 11th /16 No. 6 Fav. 4 7th /10 No. 1 Fav. 4 6th /12 No. 3 Fav. 3

7 15 1 Starlight Chestnut Katsunori Tanaka CHUT 0.0.1.0 1600 0.0.0.0 478 0 H Matsumoto 55.0 478 +2 Y Tannai 58.0 476 -2 H Matsumoto 56.0 478 -2 T Yokoyama 58.0 480 +6 Y Kitamura 56.0
(Admire Moon) BL Four Seasons 3.1.1.2 WETT 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:07.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.1 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.7 1200m Dirt Muddy 1:11.2 1200m Turf Firm 1:07.4

Darley Japan Farm Total 3.1.2.8 ALLT 3.1.2.7 -- 2------------ 1-1 34.0F 33.0-33.8 4-6 34.9F 32.8-34.4 8-9 35.0F 33.0-35.3 2-2 36.9F 34.1-35.8 2-2 34.1F 33.1-33.9
Godolphin <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.1 1 W 0 0 0 2 Daytona Mode(JPN)(0.2) Sympatheia(JPN)(0.9) Salt Queen(JPN)(0.4) Yukimaru(JPN)(1.3) Rouge Lanakila(JPN(0.4)
Frosted C4 84 41,722,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 1200 2.1.0.5 Jan 10/26 88 1KYOTO3 Nov 8/25 75 3FUKUSHIMA1 Oct 19/25 78 4NIIGATA2 Oct 4/25 62 3KYOTO1 Aug 2/25 54 1SAPPORO3

Jasper Divine(USA) Haruki Wada KYOT 2.0.0.1 1000 0.1.0.0 SHISHIGATANI TO 2-Win IIZAKAONSEN TOK 2-Win HIYOKU TOKUBETS 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Ritto HANT 0.1.0.0 1400 1.0.0.1 1st /18 No.10 Fav. 3 6th /16 No.15 Fav. 7 2nd /18 No.10 Fav. 1 1st /18 No.16 Fav. 3 9th /10 No.10 Fav. 1

8 16 2 Rocket Reload Bay Hideyuki Mori CHUT 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 528 +6 Y Take 56.0 522 0 H Wada 57.0 522 +6 H Wada 57.0 516 -2 H Wada 54.0 518 -2 H Wada 53.0
(Tapit) BL Four Seasons 1.1.0.0 WETT 1.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:07.4 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.6 1000m Turf Firm 0:55.6 1200m Turf Yield 1:08.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.5

Total 3.2.0.6 ALLT 3.2.0.6 -------- 1------ 1-1 33.7F 33.7-33.7 1-1 36.0F 32.6-35.5 33.4F 32.6-33.2 1-1 35.3F 32.7-35.3 1-1 36.2F 33.3-34.6
Kazuo Kato <----[FrontRunner] ALLD 0.0.0.0 4 W 0 0 0 1 Lucido(JPN)(-0.3) Itsumo Nikoniko(JP(0.5) Baby Kiss(JPN)(0.6) Straight Ask(JPN)(-0.1) Lucido(JPN)(1.6)
Big Arthur H5 66 45,167,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.4 Jan 31/26 77 1KOKURA3 Jan 5/26 79 1NAKAYAMA2 Dec 7/25 79 5NAKAYAMA2 Oct 26/25 82 4NIIGATA4 Aug 17/25 91 2NIIGATA8

Scorpion(JPN) Miyabi Muto KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 1.1.0.4 GANRYUJIMA STAK 3-Win SUNRISE STAKES 3-Win NANSO STAKES 3-Win LUMIERE AUTUMN Ltd INAZUMA STAKES 3-Win
58.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 16th /18 No.12 Fav.18 9th /14 No. 7 Fav.14 11th /12 No. 8 Fav.10 6th /17 No. 8 Fav.12 2nd /11 No. 6 Fav. 3

8 17 Las Payasadas Grey Yoshinori Muto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 488 -2 Y Tsunoda 56.0 490 0 M Muto 56.0 490 +4 M Muto 58.0 486 +6 M Muto 54.0 480 +2 M Muto 58.0
(Sakura Bakushin O) Four Seasons 0.0.0.3 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.2 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.1 1000m Turf Good 0:56.1 1000m Turf Firm 0:55.6

Keiichi Samekawa Total 3.3.1.11 ALLT 1.1.0.8 --16------ 9---- 5-4 34.9F 33.0-33.8 4-3 35.3F 33.3-34.9 4-5 34.9F 32.8-34.4 33.1F 32.7-33.2 33.3F 32.8-33.1
Yuji Sasaki <---[Stalker] ALLD 2.2.1.3 1 W 0 1 1 1 Daytona Mode(JPN)(1.4) Win Iolite(JPN)(0.8) Sympatheia(JPN)(0.9) Ikosan(JPN)(0.8) Ecoro Regina(JPN)(0.3)
Kizuna G5 77 48,932,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 1200 1.2.0.1 Nov 29/25 80 4KYOTO7 Oct 5/25 78 3KYOTO2 Aug 16/25 74 3CHUKYO7 May 31/25 73 2KYOTO11 May 3/25 82 2KYOTO3

Jun Vin Quete(JPN) Makoto Sugihara KYOT 1.3.0.2 1000 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win CHITA TOKUBETSU 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win OIKE TOKUBETSU 2-Win
58.0 Ritto HANT 1.0.0.2 1400 1.1.0.1 1st /16 No. 1 Fav. 1 2nd /16 No.13 Fav. 1 2nd /13 No. 7 Fav. 2 7th /13 No. 2 Fav. 1 2nd /8 No. 2 Fav. 2

8 18 Pixie Hollow Bay Yasuo Tomomichi CHUT 1.1.0.1 1600 1.1.0.3 456 -6 C Demuro 58.0 462 0 K Matsuyama 58.0 462 +6 R Sakai 58.0 456 -2 R Sakai 58.0 458 -2 R Sakai 58.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 1.1.0.1 WETT 1.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.4 1200m Turf Good 1:08.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:07.3 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.4 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.0

Northern Farm Total 3.4.0.5 ALLT 3.4.0.5 ---------------- 1-1 34.8F 33.6-34.8 1-1 34.7F 33.3-34.6 2-2 33.6F 33.6-33.5 1-1 35.9F 34.3-35.1 1-1 35.0F 35.2-34.9
Junji Kawai <----[FrontRunner] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 1 2 0 1 Blue Eyed Girl(JPN(-0.2) Black Kelly(JPN)(0.1) South Bank(JPN)(0.2) Kitasan d'Amour(JP(0.8) Gloria Laus(JPN)(0.1)

KOKURA Turf 1200m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.02.12～2026.02.11）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Lord Kanaloa  68   8   9   6  45 0.118 0.250
 2 Big Arthur  81   7  10   7  57 0.086 0.210
 3 Thunder Snow  26   5   2   1  18 0.192 0.269
 4 Daiwa Major  58   4   3   7  44 0.069 0.121
 5 Fine Needle  36   4   3   5  24 0.111 0.194
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February 14, 2026 KOKURA 11R SHIMONOSEKI STAKES MIX SD, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:35,570,000 Yen 1200m, Turf


